900539367 03/10/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900538910

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC, as U.S. Collateral Agent		03/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Line-X LLC	
Street Address:	1862 Sparkman Drive	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35816	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4026850	ASPART-X			
Registration Number:	4471094	BLOC & BLU			
Registration Number:	2463701	LINE X			
Registration Number:	5208783	LINE-X			
Registration Number:	3764253	LINE-X			
Registration Number:	3530500	LINE-X			
Registration Number:	2461464	LINE-X			
Registration Number:	1861562	LINE-X			
Registration Number:	3186566	LINE-X SPRAY ON TRUCK BEDLINERS			
Registration Number:	5453783	LINE-X ULTRA			
Registration Number:	3666009	LINE-X XTRA			
Registration Number:	3666008	LINE-X XTRA			
Registration Number:	3095472	LINE-XXTRA			
Registration Number:	3170032	LINE-XXTRA			
Registration Number:	3174050	PAXCON			
Registration Number:	3083378	PAXCON			
Registration Number:	4739661	TRUCK GEAR BY LINE-X			
Registration Number:	4739660	TRUCK GEAR BY LINE-X			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900539367 **REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0872**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP C/O J. Bajada-Silva

Address Line 1: 885 Third Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IXS Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Line-X) [executed]#page1.tif source=IXS Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Line-X) [executed]#page2.tif source=IXS Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Line-X) [executed]#page3.tif source=IXS Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Line-X) [executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 5, 2020, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as U.S. Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "U.S. Collateral Agent"), in favor of LINE-X LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified in the U.S. Collateral Agreement (as defined below). The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the U.S. Collateral Agreement also apply to this Release.

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the U.S. Collateral Agent are party to (i) that certain U.S. Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Collateral Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor granted to the U.S. Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5929/0908;

WHEREAS, it was later discovered that the Trademark Security Agreement was improperly recorded against Registration Number 2,436,701, instead of Registration Number 2,463,701 as was listed on the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office again on December 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6228/0255, but only against Registration Number 2,463,701; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the U.S. Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the U.S. Collateral Agent (on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties), without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the U.S. Collateral Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0874 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the U.S. Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as U.S. Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Paul Chisholm
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

	Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
1.	ASPART-X	85035820 5/11/2010	4026850 9/13/2011	Registered	Line-X LLC
2.	BLOC & BLU	77922864 1/28/2010	4471094 1/21/2014	Registered	Line-X LLC
3.	LINE *X	76016165 4/4/2000	2463701 6/26/2001	Registered Renewed	Line-X LLC
4.	LINE *X	87198209 10/10/2016	5208783 5/23/2017	Registered	Line-X LLC
5.	LINE-X	77513553 7/2/2008	3764253 3/23/2010	Registered	Line-X LLC
6.	LINE-X	77434674 3/28/2008	3530500 11/11/2008	Registered	Line-X LLC
7.	LINE-X	76016164 4/4/2000	2461464 6/19/2001	Registered Renewed	Line-X LLC
8.	LINE-X	74429718 8/30/1993	1861562 11/8/1994	Registered Renewed	Line-X LLC
9.	LINE-X BEDLINERS LINE-X	78787167 1/8/2006	3186566 12/19/2006	Registered	Line-X LLC
10.	LINE-X ULTRA	86326342 7/1/2014	5453783 4/24/2018	Registered	Line-X LLC
11.	LINE-X XTRA	77577122 9/23/2008	3666009 8/11/2009	Registered	Line-X LLC
12.	LINE-X XTRA	77577100 9/23/2008	3666008 8/11/2009	Registered	Line-X LLC
13.	LINE-XXTRA	78641374 6/1/2005	3095472 5/23/2006	Registered	Line-X LLC
14.	LINE-XXTRA	78641444 6/1/2005	3170032 11/7/2006	Registered	Line-X LLC
15.	PAXCON	78787163 1/8/2006	3174050 11/21/2006	Registered	Line-X LLC
16.	PAXCON	78154194 8/14/2002	3083378 4/18/2006	Registered Renewed	Line-X LLC
17.	TRUCK GEAR BY LINE-X	85960714 6/14/2013	4739661 5/19/2015	Registered	Line-X LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0876

	Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
18.	TRUCK GEAR BY LINE-X	85960708	4739660	Registered	Line-X LLC
	TRUCK GERR	6/14/2013	5/19/2015		

TRADEMARK US-DOCS\114076359.2 **REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0877**

RECORDED: 03/06/2020